

Company Overview

Optex Systems Holdings, Inc., through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Optex Systems Holdings, Inc. was founded in 1987. It is a Delaware corporation headquartered in Richardson, Texas, that manufactures optical sighting systems and assemblies primarily for Department of Defense (DOD) applications. Its products are installed on a variety of U.S. military land vehicles, such as the Abrams and Bradley fighting vehicles, Light Armored and Armored Security Vehicles and have been selected for installation on the Stryker family of vehicles. Optex also manufactures and delivers numerous periscope configurations, rifle and surveillance sights and night vision optical assemblies. Optex delivers its products both directly to the military services and to prime contractors.

Optex Systems Announces Integrated Visual Augmentation System (IVAS) Filter Assembly Support Apr 16 2024, 4:05 PM EDT

Optex Systems Holdings, Inc. Announces Financial Highlights for the Three Months Ended December 31, 2023
Feb 12 2024, 4:05 PM EST

Optex Systems Announces a \$2.8 Million Award for Laser Protected Periscopes and Vision Blocks

Investor Relations

Optex Systems, Inc.

T: 972-764-5718

IR@optexsys.com

Feb 5 2024, 7:00 AM EST

Stock Overview

Symbol OPXS Exchange Nasdaq Market Cap 48.52m

Last Price \$7.11 **52-Week** \$2.87 - \$7.7859

04/16/2024 03:58 PM EDT

Management Team

Danny Schoening

Chief Executive Officer, Chairman of the Board

Karen Hawkins

Chief Financial Officer

Bill Bates

Applied Optics Center General Manager

Optex Systems Holdings, Inc.

1420 Presidential Drive Richardson, TX 75081

Disclaimer

Except for the historical information contained here in, the matters discussed in this document are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to business conditions and the amount of growth in our industry and general economy, competitive factors, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Company's SEC reports, including but not limited to its annual reports on form 10-K and it's quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The company does not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements. All trademarks and brand name are the property of their respective companies.